Vortex Flow Meter
for Liquids, Gases and Vapours
measuring
•
monitoring
•
analysing
317

you should have the following data at hand:
Liquids: Nominal diameter, density,
kinematic viscosity, flow rate
Steam / gas: Nominal diameter, pressure (relative
or absolute), temperature, flow rate
Saturated steam: Nominal diameter, pressure or
temperature, flow rate
319No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Vortex Flow Meter Model PWL
Flange version order details
(Example: PWL-F15 F 0 G 0 A W)
Wafer design version
(Example: PWL-W15 F 0 G 0 A W)
DN 15/1⁄2" 0.15...4.92 PWL-F15...
DN 25/1" 0.32...15 PWL-F25...
DN 40/11⁄2" 0.9...36.9 PWL-F40...
DN 50/2" 1.5...61 PWL-F50...
DN 80/3" 3.5...138 PWL-F80...
DN 100/4" 6...239 PWL-F1H...
DN 150/6" 13.5...544 PWL-F1F...
DN 200/8" 26...1045 PWL-F2H...
DN 250/10" 41...1648 PWL-F2F...

W = 4-20 mA
A = 4-20 mA
+ pulse
A = Cable gland
M20x1.5
B = Thread 1⁄2 NPT
C = Thread G 1⁄2
Connection form Sensor Sealing Case OutputCable gland
F =DIN PN 40
H =DIN PN 16*
R =ANSI Cl. 150RF Sch.40
S =ANSI Cl. 300RF Sch.40
*Air at 20 °C and 0 bar rel. *Air at 20 °C and 0 bar rel.
*Not for DN 15...DN 80
Flow straightener order details (Example: PWL-G15 F)
DN 15/1⁄2" PWL-G15
DN 25/1" PWL-G25
DN 40/11⁄2" PWL-G40
DN 50/2" PWL-G50
DN 80/3" PWL-G80
Nominal diameter Model Connection form
F =DIN PN 40
H =DIN PN 16
R =ANSI Cl. 150
S =ANSI Cl. 300
DN 100/4" PWL-G1H
DN 150/6" PWL-G1F
DN 200/8" PWL-G2H
DN 250/10" PWL-G2F
DN 300/16" PWL-G3H
Nominal diameter Typ Connection form
F =DIN PN 40
H =DIN PN 16
R =ANSI Cl. 150
S =ANSI Cl. 300
1562...18350
DN 15/1⁄2" 0.15...4.92 PWL-W15...
DN 25/1" 0.32...15 PWL-W25...
DN 40/11⁄2" 0.9...36.9 PWL-W40...
DN 50/2" 1.5...61 PWL-W50...
DN 80/3" 3.5...138 PWL-W80...
DN 100/4" 6...239 PWL-W1H...
DN 150/6" 13.5...544 PWL-W1F...
4...32
11...150